

November 15, 2021 COVID Update

Dear St. John's Residents, Tenants, and Families,

This morning we were informed of a staff member at the Luther Place campus that tested positive for the Covid-19 virus. This staff member has not worked since Thursday and has had very little contact with the residents and tenants. This afternoon we were informed of another staff member at Luther Place that tested positive. Both staff members were tested externally and we do not believe the cases are related to each other. We will be testing all Luther Place staff and residents on Thursday.

With the new visitation guidelines, we do not need to restrict visitors at this time. As always, if you are ill or have been around someone who tested positive for COVID-19 please refrain from visiting.

Thank you for your continuous support.

Sincerely,

Kelsey Diehl, LNHA

Luther Place Administrator

You'll find a home in our community.